
gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.010 0.578 1.145 1.712 2.280
ppb

0.010 0.578 1.145 1.712 2.280
ppb

0.1994 0.0997 0.0000 0.0997 0.1994
ppb

0.0574 0.0287 0.0000 0.0287 0.0574
ppb

0.7990 0.8995 1.0000 1.1258 1.2516
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

5 0 5
ppb 1e 13

1 0 1
ppb 1e 13

0.6754 0.8377 1.0000 1.2404 1.4807
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00000 0.00004 0.00008 0.00012
ppb +5e2

0.00000 0.00004 0.00008 0.00012
ppb +5e2

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Ref and Dev equal throughout domain
unitless

Ref and Dev equal throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e7

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e7

2 1 0 1 2
ppb

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999998808 1.0000000000 1.0000001192
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.6325 0.8162 1.0000 1.2905 1.5811
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

3 6 9
ppb 1e 13

3 6 9
ppb 1e 13

8 0 8
ppb 1e 14

1 0 1
ppb 1e 14

0.7158 0.8579 1.0000 1.1985 1.3971
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

0.6289 0.8145 1.0000 1.2950 1.5900
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.7588 0.8794 1.0000 1.1589 1.3179
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (AnnualMean)


	ROy
	H2O2
	H
	H2
	H2O
	HO2
	O1D
	OH
	RO2


